70 = MR - TP - Conpmeling = T8 S-0007 - RS
[Exturinasn Lfter = K- Docember-J02)

TRAINING &
CONSULTING

Mr. Umair Ali,

CNIC#H 1620107108969,
110 = Lahore,

Swabi - KPK.

Subject: Employment Contract Extension Letter
Dear Umair Ali,

This i with reference to your employment contract with CHIP Training & Consulling
(Pvt) Lid. for the position of Tehsil Polio Officer (I'PO) at TPO - Lahore - Swabi =
KPK, which expired on December 31st, 2022,

December 29th, 2022

It is hereby to inform you thal your sald employment contract for Polio Third
Party Personnel (FIT'P)  project has been further extended for - another lerm
with effect from January 1st, 2023 1o March 3151, 2023,

Please note that all the other terms and conditions of the originally signed employment
contract shall remain the same.

Please sign the letter and submit it to C1TC for the company record.

Yours Sincerely,

e

HK Department
CIIT Training & Consulting

CC;

IPersonal lile.

CHIP Training & Consulting (PVT) LTD.
CHIP Houna Plot | (Fayyaz Markel), Street 8, G-8-2, lslamabad - Pakistan
Tel +92.51.111-111.920, Fax +92-51-2200081, E mall, infofficic org ph www.cic.org.pk



